Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2015

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Entergy
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline
4 Gulf Crossing Pipeline
5 Gulf South Pipeline
6 Kinder Morgan
7 Dow Chemical Company
8 AT&T Corporation
9 Enable Midstream Partners
10 CenturyLink
11 Wal-Mart Stores
12 Atmos Energy
13 Midcontinent Express Pipeline
14 JP Morgan Chase Bank
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
17 Georgia Pacific Corporation
18 Brookshire's
19 Comcast of AR/LA/IMN/MS/TN
20 Bancroft Bag, Inc
21 Community Trust Bank
22 Shell Energy North America
23 Berry Plastics Corporation
24 Union Pacific Railroad
25 Ryan Auto Group
26 1ASIS Glenwood Regional Medical
27 Ashford Development LLC
28 Ouachita Independent Bank
29 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
30 ITT Pneumotive
31 IberiaBank
32 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
33 Louisiana Machinery Company
34 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex
35 Progressive Bank
36 Auburndale
37 Cooper Buick, Inc.
38 Vantage Health Plan, Inc

Business

Utility
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Communications
Oil & Gas
Communications
Retail

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Banking

Real Estate
Retail
Manufacturing
Retail
Entertainment
Manufacturing
Banking

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Transportation
Automotive Sales
Healthcare
Residential Rentals
Banking
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Banking

Oil & Gas
Equipment Sales
Automotive Sales
Banking

Real Estate
Automotive Sales
Healthcare

Taxable Value

79,586,802
45,842,932
18,298,920
14,213,800
13,282,470
12,316,560
11,912,503
11,044,230
10,678,220
10,350,797
8,631,033
8,061,010
7,623,950
7,251,961
6,615,411
5,748,490
5,140,872
4,979,633
4,878,187
4,732,364
4,447,066
4,381,680
4,369,266
4,335,856
4,095,436
3,998,445
3,220,467
3,173,884
3,136,565
3,093,687
3,062,915
3,036,640
2,913,753
2,860,534
2,806,849
2,707,294
2,664,699
2,632,697
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39 Dillard's Department Store

40 Sol's Pipe Yard

41 Juniper Properties

42 Regions Bank

43 Kansas City Southern

44 Enervest Production Company
45 Interstate Automotive Dealers
46 Scott Truck & Tractor

47 Cadeville Gas Storage

48 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation
49 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts
50 JPS Equipment LLC

51 Sparks Nissan Kia

52 Koch Nitrogen

53 Allied Building Stores

54 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center
55 Bilvalken Enterprises

56 Motion Industries, Inc

57 Belk's Department Store

58 Capital One Bank

59 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc

60 JC Penney Properties

61 Walgreen's LA

62 Blueline Rental

63 Richwood Correctional Center
64 Home Depot USA, Inc

65 P & S Surgical Center

66 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment
67 TKG Monroe, LA

68 Louisiana Plastics

69 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC

70 Target Corporation

71 Luv N' Care

72 HCI Limited Partnership

73 NRG Sterlington Power LLC
74 Guest House Holdings LLC

75 Cinemark USA, Inc

76 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota

Business

Retail
Manufacturing
Residential Rentals
Banking
Transportation
Oil & Gas
Automotive Sales
Equipment Sales
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Automotive Parts
Equipment Sales
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Building Supplies
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Industrial Parts
Retail

Banking

Building Supplies
Retail

Retail

Equipment Rentals
Corrections
Building Supplies
Healthcare
Equipment Sales
Real Estate
Manufacturing
Healthcare

Retail
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Utility

Healthcare
Entertainment
Automotive Sales

Taxable Value

2,533,793
2,457,113
2,397,555
2,377,996
2,293,820
2,181,334
2,178,394
2,157,558
2,001,663
1,988,647
1,927,310
1,868,124
1,861,337
1,838,743
1,823,657
1,811,530
1,775,250
1,767,895
1,762,278
1,737,133
1,725,571
1,687,603
1,613,180
1,586,180
1,575,765
1,560,102
1,557,260
1,555,950
1,523,299
1,509,115
1,505,330
1,496,858
1,480,466
1,463,209
1,416,560
1,401,305
1,398,609
1,376,299
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77 Broyle Warehouse LLC

78 Sears, Roebuck & Co

79 Holyfield Inc

80 Standard Enterprises, Inc

81 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
82 Perryville Energy Partners LLC

83 Bancorpsouth

84 Now Save Stores

85 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
86 D & J Construction

87 Verizon Wireless

88 Coca-Cola Enterprises

89 Placid Refining Company LLC

90 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland
91 ANR Pipeline Company

92 Plymouth Tube

93 Duck Commander Co

94 Kohl's Department Store

95 Superlift LLC

96 Benjamin Peters Properties

97 Fulghum Fiber Inc

98 Hideaway Apartments

99 Gulf Inland Corp

100 United Rentals Inc

Business

Warehousing
Retail

Real Estate
Residential Rentals
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Banking

Retail

Hotels
Construction
Communications
Manufacturing

Oil & Gas

Retail

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Retail
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Manufacturing
Residential Rentals
Oil & Gas
Equipment Rentals

Taxable Value

1,369,740
1,350,012
1,339,718
1,278,072
1,277,930
1,275,435
1,256,765
1,254,076
1,219,073
1,218,830
1,212,610
1,182,945
1,162,920
1,141,721
1,134,130
1,133,571
1,132,050
1,097,367
1,067,165
1,056,232
1,051,200
1,045,084
1,040,658
1,016,410



