Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2015

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Entergy	Utility	79,586,802
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	45,842,932
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline	Oil & Gas	18,298,920
4 Gulf Crossing Pipeline	Oil & Gas	14,213,800
5 Gulf South Pipeline	Oil & Gas	13,282,470
6 Kinder Morgan	Oil & Gas	12,316,560
7 Dow Chemical Company	Manufacturing	11,912,503
8 AT&T Corporation	Communications	11,044,230
9 Enable Midstream Partners	Oil & Gas	10,678,220
10 CenturyLink	Communications	10,350,797
11 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	8,631,033
12 Atmos Energy	Oil & Gas	8,061,010
13 Midcontinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	7,623,950
14 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	7,251,961
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC	Real Estate	6,615,411
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Retail	5,748,490
17 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	5,140,872
18 Brookshire's	Retail	4,979,633
19 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	4,878,187
20 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,732,364
21 Community Trust Bank	Banking	4,447,066
22 Shell Energy North America	Oil & Gas	4,381,680
23 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,369,266
24 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	4,335,856
25 Ryan Auto Group	Automotive Sales	4,095,436
26 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	3,998,445
27 Ashford Development LLC	Residential Rentals	3,220,467
28 Ouachita Independent Bank	Banking	3,173,884
29 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	3,136,565
30 ITT Pneumotive	Manufacturing	3,093,687
31 IberiaBank	Banking	3,062,915
32 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp	Oil & Gas	3,036,640
33 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	2,913,753
34 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex	Automotive Sales	2,860,534
35 Progressive Bank	Banking	2,806,849
36 Auburndale	Real Estate	2,707,294
37 Cooper Buick, Inc.	Automotive Sales	2,664,699
38 Vantage Health Plan, Inc	Healthcare	2,632,697

Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2015

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
39 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	2,533,793
40 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	2,457,113
41 Juniper Properties	Residential Rentals	2,397,555
42 Regions Bank	Banking	2,377,996
43 Kansas City Southern	Transportation	2,293,820
44 Enervest Production Company	Oil & Gas	2,181,334
45 Interstate Automotive Dealers	Automotive Sales	2,178,394
46 Scott Truck & Tractor	Equipment Sales	2,157,558
47 Cadeville Gas Storage	Oil & Gas	2,001,663
48 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation	Manufacturing	1,988,647
49 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	Automotive Parts	1,927,310
50 JPS Equipment LLC	Equipment Sales	1,868,124
51 Sparks Nissan Kia	Automotive Sales	1,861,337
52 Koch Nitrogen	Manufacturing	1,838,743
53 Allied Building Stores	Building Supplies	1,823,657
54 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center	Healthcare	1,811,530
55 Bilvalken Enterprises	Manufacturing	1,775,250
56 Motion Industries, Inc	Industrial Parts	1,767,895
57 Belk's Department Store	Retail	1,762,278
58 Capital One Bank	Banking	1,737,133
59 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc	Building Supplies	1,725,571
60 JC Penney Properties	Retail	1,687,603
61 Walgreen's LA	Retail	1,613,180
62 Blueline Rental	Equipment Rentals	1,586,180
63 Richwood Correctional Center	Corrections	1,575,765
64 Home Depot USA, Inc	Building Supplies	1,560,102
65 P & S Surgical Center	Healthcare	1,557,260
66 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment	Equipment Sales	1,555,950
67 TKG Monroe, LA	Real Estate	1,523,299
68 Louisiana Plastics	Manufacturing	1,509,115
69 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC	Healthcare	1,505,330
70 Target Corporation	Retail	1,496,858
71 Luv N' Care	Manufacturing	1,480,466
72 HCI Limited Partnership	Real Estate	1,463,209
73 NRG Sterlington Power LLC	Utility	1,416,560
74 Guest House Holdings LLC	Healthcare	1,401,305
75 Cinemark USA, Inc	Entertainment	1,398,609
76 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota	Automotive Sales	1,376,299

Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2015

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
77 Broyle Warehouse LLC	Warehousing	1,369,740
78 Sears, Roebuck & Co	Retail	1,350,012
79 Holyfield Inc	Real Estate	1,339,718
80 Standard Enterprises, Inc	Residential Rentals	1,278,072
81 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp	Oil & Gas	1,277,930
82 Perryville Energy Partners LLC	Oil & Gas	1,275,435
83 Bancorpsouth	Banking	1,256,765
84 Now Save Stores	Retail	1,254,076
85 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe	Hotels	1,219,073
86 D & J Construction	Construction	1,218,830
87 Verizon Wireless	Communications	1,212,610
88 Coca-Cola Enterprises	Manufacturing	1,182,945
89 Placid Refining Company LLC	Oil & Gas	1,162,920
90 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland	Retail	1,141,721
91 ANR Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	1,134,130
92 Plymouth Tube	Manufacturing	1,133,571
93 Duck Commander Co	Manufacturing	1,132,050
94 Kohl's Department Store	Retail	1,097,367
95 Superlift LLC	Manufacturing	1,067,165
96 Benjamin Peters Properties	Real Estate	1,056,232
97 Fulghum Fiber Inc	Manufacturing	1,051,200
98 Hideaway Apartments	Residential Rentals	1,045,084
99 Gulf Inland Corp	Oil & Gas	1,040,658
100 United Rentals Inc	Equipment Rentals	1,016,410